

KENTUCKY BOARD OF PHARMACY
CASE REVIEW MEETING AGENDA
March 15, 2023
9:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m.

Via VIDEO CONFERENCE

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89329224945?pwd=Z1ZZUmdYSW1Obkd5Y2Q5R2kwL1c3QT09>

Meeting ID: 893 2922 4945

Passcode: QbZ8bg

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 646 931 3860 US
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 305 224 1968 US
+1 309 205 3325 US
+1 669 444 9171 US
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
+1 689 278 1000 US
+1 719 359 4580 US
+1 253 205 0468 US
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 360 209 5623 US
+1 386 347 5053 US
+1 507 473 4847 US
+1 564 217 2000 US

Meeting ID: 893 2922 4945

Passcode: 766713

- I. **CASE REVIEW MINUTES:** January 18, 2023
- II. **EXECUTED AGREED ORDERS:** *January 7, 2023 – March 6, 2023*

19-0172 Cheryl Friedman
20-0205 K. Integrity Medical W02423
20-0208 Emily Justice
21-0168 A. CVS P06021
21-0173 A. CVS P06027
21-0189 A. CVS P06037
21-0190 A. CVS P07794
21-0204 A. CVS P07793
21-0217 A. CVS P06903
22-008 CVS P06006

22-0096 C. Richard Berning
22-0136 CVS P06029
22-0150 CVS P06903
22-0115 C. Gary McGuffey
22-0124 Hannah Eldridge
22-0125 CVS P06026
22-0194 A. Pennyryle Home Medical MG0253
22-0501 Allison Fisher
22-0503 Andrea Redfern
22-0505 Brian Caniff
22-0511 Eric Slayton
22-0514 Jonathan Bowling
22-0515 Joel Readinger
22-0516 James Shackelford
22-0517 James Thomas
22-0519 Kaia Howard
22-0525 Shifa Ali
22-0528 Travis Moore
22-0537 Beth Brown
22-0551 Justin Gillum
22-0558 Kenneth Watson
22-0576 Amanda Gani
22-0578 Alemayehu Mulat
22-0581 Austin Pifher
22-0584 Amy Ward
22-0585 Barbara Petronzio
22-0587 Christi Diaz
22-0613 Gilbert Ritter
22-0623 Jodi Dotson
22-0624 Jodi Edeburn
22-0627 Janet Kanter
22-0628 Joseph Silea
22-0630 Jose Velazquez
22-0631 John Wu
22-0632 Kimberly Dunaway
22-0639 Melissa Dritlein
22-0642 Michelle Nowacki
22-0648 Michael Wilhoit
22-0649 Meagan Weber
22-0653 Robert Carrithers
22-0656 Rick Timmons
22-0660 Stephanie Myers
22-0664 Thomas Ly
22-0665 Tate Mock

22-0674 Wesley Hoffman

III. CASE EXTENSION REQUESTS:

17-0548 A. P07140	B. 014223			
22-0026 A. P08088	B. 012673			
22-0131 A. P07367	B. 021703			
22-0165 A. P07979	B. 010888			
22-0187 A. P00579	B. 017980			
22-0250 A. P07117	B. 011986	C. 012165		
23-0004 A. P01918	B. 009550			

IV. CASES FOR REVIEW:

18-0368 A. P05021	B. 012249			
21-0205 A. P07793	B. 019340	C. P06027	D. 020903	E. P06406
F. P06443	G. P06000	H. P06004	I. P06026	J. P06028
K. P06031	L. P06055	M. P07737	N. P07740	
22-0029 A. TPL00321				
22-0066 A. P02389	B. 011477	C. 022190		
22-0106 A. W04376				
22-0114 A. P08023	B. 012058			
22-0167 A. 020218				
22-0178 A. 018682				
22-0179 A. P02105	B. 011832	C. 018031		
22-0186 A. P06181	B. 012632	C. 013836		
22-0197 A. P06903	B. 007180	C. 007653		
22-0206 A. W03108	B. W04771			
22-0210 A. P00574	B. 009471	C. PT00368171		
22-0213 A. P07822	B. 013526			
22-0227 A. P06000	B. 021991	C. P06031	D. 010066	
22-0231 A. P02572	B. 016672			
22-0235 A. P07576	B. 018070			
22-0236 A. 011803				
22-0237 A. P07880	B. 011924			
22-0238 A. P02063	B. 010074			
22-0239 A. P06913	B. 019975	C. 012486	D. PT00371224	
22-0240 A. P08118	B. 007309			
22-0241 A. P06519	B. 020748	C. 009488		
22-0242 A. P06315	B. 021488			
22-0245 A. P06023	B. 020882	C. PT00028727		
22-0247 A. P02009	B. 021045			
22-0248 A. P06943	B. 016588	C. 019235		
22-0253 A. P06203	B. 015439			
22-0254 A. P07769	B. 018211			
23-0001 A. P06037	B. 019479	C. 018812		

23-0003	A. P06022		
23-0005	A. P02414	B. 008767	
22-0006	A. P01770	B. 014168	C. 011497
23-0008	A. P08090	B. 015577	C. PT00379317
23-0009	A. P07742		
23-0010	A. P07304	B. 012171	C. PT00373170
23-0011	A. P00588	B. 012018	C. 014698
23-0012	A. 013349		
23-0015	A. P06006	B. 017196	C. PT00378860
23-0019	A. MG0817	B. 007309	
23-0021	A. 015700		

V. ADJOURN

ATTENTION: A portion of the meeting may be held in closed/executive session for the purpose of discussing and deliberating upon open investigations, which are preliminary matters that may result in litigation being filed on behalf of the Board and include the review of information required to be conducted in privacy according to federal and state law (under Agenda Items III and IV). The specific statutory sections providing exemptions are KRS 61.810(1)(c) KRS 61.878(1)(a) KRS 61.810(1)(j) KRS 61.878(1)(h) KRS 61.810(1)(k). Following discussion and deliberation, any and all action will be taken in open/public session.



KENTUCKY BOARD OF PHARMACY

CASE REVIEW MINUTES

March 15, 2023

Via Video Conference

CALL TO ORDER

Anthony Tagavi, Chairperson called the meeting to order at 9:04 a.m.

Attendees: John Fuller, Board President; Anthony Tagavi, Board Member; Meredith Figg, Board Member; Chris Harlow, Executive Director; Julianna Swiney, Deputy Executive Director; Eden Davis, General Counsel; Hannah Rodgers, Staff Attorney; Katie Morgan, Administrative Assistant; Amanda Harding, Pharmacy and Drug Inspector; Paul Daniels, Pharmacy and Drug Inspector; Jessica Williams, Pharmacy and Drug Inspector; John Romines, Pharmacy and Drug Inspector; and Rhonda Hamilton, Pharmacy and Drug Inspector.

Special Attendee: Tod Young (23-0012)

Meeting Minutes: Meredith moved for the Case Review Panel to approve the Meeting Minutes for January 2023 and John Fuller seconded and the motion passed unanimously.

CASE EXTENSION APPROVALS

Anthony Tagavi moved to approve an extension of 120 days be granted for the following cases. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

17-0548 A P07140	B 014223	
22-0026 A P08088	B 012673	
22-0131 A P07367	B 021703	
22-0165 A P07979	B 010888	
22-0187 A P00579	B 017980	
22-0250 A P07117	B 011986	C 012165
23-0004 A P01918	B 009550	

Anthony Tagavi moved for the Case Review Panel to go into closed session to include board staff for the purpose of reviewing, discussing, and deliberating upon open investigations, all of which are matters that may result in litigation being filed on behalf of the Board and/or require the review of information deemed confidential in accordance with state and federal law. The deliberations require the panel members to review and discuss information compiled in the course of the Board's work to detect and investigate statutory and regulatory violations (the premature release of which may harm the Board's ability to carry out its administrative adjudication or prospective law enforcement functions, if an investigation remains open and final

action is not taken in this meeting) and to determine whether to initiate litigation on behalf of the Board against individual licensees, permit holders or registrants. The statutory sections providing authorizing executive session are KRS 61.810(c)(j) and (k) and KRS 61.878(1)(a) and (1)(h). Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Anthony Tagavi moved to come out of closed session at 2:50 p.m. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

CASE REVIEW DISCIPLINARY FINDINGS

18-0368 A P05021 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a). KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 10,000 fine. (2) year probation. Full controlled substance inventory audits every 6 months alternating between the permit holder and board inspector.

18-0368 B 012249 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 A P07793 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 B 019340 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 C P06027 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 D 020903 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 E P06406 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 F P06443 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 G P06000 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2. 201 KAR 2:171 Section 1 (8).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 H P06004 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 I P06026 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 J P06028 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 K P06031 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 L P06055 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 M P07737 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

21-0205 N P07740 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). 201 KAR 2:165 Section 2.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0029 TPL00321 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). 201 KAR 2:390 Section 2 (4)(a) and (b). 201 KAR 2:390 Section 2 (5). 201 KAR 2:390 Section 2 (6).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. Meredith Figg recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced Meredith Figg as a voting member of the CRP.

Terms: 5,000 fine. Corrective action plan requesting NABP findings to be submitted to the board. Probation until board is provided with a satisfactory inspection report from NABP.

22-0066 A P02389 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0066 B 011477 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0066 C 022190 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0106 W04376 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. Meredith Figg recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced Meredith Figg as a voting member of the CRP.

Terms: 5,000 fine. (2) years probation. Provide master vendor list and all transactions coming into Kentucky on a quarterly basis.

22-0114 A P08023 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 5,000 fine. (2) year probation including provision of physical Biannual C2 inventory audits for the period of two years.

22-0114 B 012058 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 500 dollar fine and 6 hours of CE on pharmacy law.

22-0167 020218 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 312.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(c)1.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 6 hours of CE on professionalism, ethics and sensitivity for health care professionals.

22-0178 018682 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(c)1.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Obtain mental/physical evaluation focusing on substance abuse.

22-0179 A P02105 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0179 B 011832 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b). And KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0179 C 018031 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0186 A P06181 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(g).

Meredith Figg moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Christopher Harlow seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller and Anthony Tagavi rrecused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced Anthony Tagavi and John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0186 B 012632 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Meredith Figg moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. Christopher Harlow seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller and Anthony Tagavi rrecused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced Anthony Tagavi and John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0186 C 013836 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Meredith Figg moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. Christopher Harlow seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller and Anthony Tagavi recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced Anthony Tagavi and John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0197 A P06903 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 217.065 (2)(b). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 1,000 dollar fine.

22-0197 B 007180 COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Terms: 1,000 dollar fine and 6 hours of CE on medication errors for each action. (3) year probationary period in which respondent cannot serve as a pharmacist-in-charge.

22-0197 C 007653 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Terms: Diversion agreement for (6) months and 6 hours of CE on medication errors.

22-0206 A W03108 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.350 (1). And 201 KAR 2:105 Section 2 (1). And 201 KAR 2:105 Section 5 (3)(e).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Terms: 500 dollar fine.

22-0206 B W04771 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.350 (1). And 201 KAR 2:105 Section 2 (1).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Terms: 5,000 dollar fine.

22-0210 A P00574 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms:

22-0210 A P00574 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0210 B 009471 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0210 C PT00368171 EMERGENCY ORDER OF SUSPENSION/REVOCAATION TO BE ISSUED WITH COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(f).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0213 A P07822 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0213 B 016672 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0227 A P06000 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0227 B 021991 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0227 C P06031 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:106 Section 2 (5)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0227 D 010066 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0231 A P02572 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0231 B 016672 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0235 A P07576 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0235 B 018070 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(j). And KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0236 011803 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Diversion agreement for (2) years. Respondent must not be impaired when appearing at work or license will be automatically suspended.

22-0237 A P07880 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 217.065 (2)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0237 B 011924 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0237 C 013746 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 217.065 (2)(b). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller

22-0238 A P02063 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 217.065 (2)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0238 B 010074 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 217.065 (2)(b). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0239 A P06913 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0239 B 019975 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0239 C 012486 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And 201 KAR 2:045 Section 3 (3).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0239 D PT00371224 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0240 A P08118 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:106 Section 2 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0240 B 016591 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(d). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(e).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 500 dollar fine.

22-0241 A P06519 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 217.065 (1).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0241 B 020748 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0241 C 009488 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 217.065 (1).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Diversion agreement for (6) months and 6 hours of CE on medication errors.

22-0242 A P06315 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0242 B 021488 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0245 A P06023 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0245 B 020882 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0245 C PT00028727 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Review the Board of Pharmacy newsletter article on sanitation. No similar complaints within 3 months. Letter of reprimand issued at that point.

22-0247 A P02009 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0247 B 021045 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b). And 201 KAR 2:210 Section 1 (1)(c).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0248 A P06943 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0248 B 016588 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0248 C 019235 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And 201 KAR 2:210 Section 4.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0253 A P06203 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

22-0253 B 015439 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b). And KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

Terms: (6) month diversion agreement with 6 hours of CE on medication errors. ISMP root cause analysis to be performed.

22-0254 A P07769 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

22-0254 B 018211 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0001 A P06037 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0001 B 019479 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0001 C 018812 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0003 P06022 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.020 (1).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 500 dollar fine.

23-0005 A P02414 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0005 B 008767 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b). And KRS 217.065 (1). And KRS 315.121 (1)(h). And KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: (6) month diversion agreement with 6 hours of CE on medication errors.

23-0006 A P01770 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA INTERIM AGREED ORDER/DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an Interim Agreed Order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

Terms: 10,000 dollar fine. Must demonstrate sufficient staffing levels for a term of one year with quarterly check ins by inspector.

23-0006 B 014168 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

23-0006 C 011497 LETTER OF CONCERN TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. a letter of concern should be issued. Meredith Figg seconded, and the motion passed unanimously. John Fuller recused from the discussion of the case during closed session and abstained from the vote. Pursuant to 201 KAR 2:061(4)(9), Executive Director, Chris Harlow, replaced John Fuller as a voting member of the CRP.

Terms: Letter of concern explicitly regarding communication with patients on expiration dates of prescriptions.

23-0008 A P08090 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0008 B 015577 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0008 C PT00379317 EMERGENCY ORDER OF SUSPENSION/REVOCATION TO BE ISSUED WITH COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(f).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Agreed Order of revocation.

23-0009 P07742 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.020 (1).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Fine of 500 dollars per week without a pharmacist in charge. Total fine equals 2,500 dollars.

23-0010 A P07304 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0010 B 012171 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0010 C PT00373170 EMERGENCY ORDER OF SUSPENSION/REVOCAION TO BE ISSUED WITH COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(f).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Agreed Order of revocation.

23-0011 A P00588 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0011 B 012018 DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0011 C 014698 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And KRS 315.121 (2)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 1,000 dollar fine and 6 hours of CE on medication errors due to this incident being a second offense.

23-0012 013349 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER AND COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (2)(d). And KRS 315.121 (2)(f).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Agreed Order of revocation.

23-0015 A P06006 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:100 Section 1 (1)(a).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0015 B 017196 FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Alleged Violation of Law: 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is not a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law to warrant disciplinary action. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

23-0015 C PT00378860 EMERGENCY ORDER OF SUSPENSION/REVOCATION TO BE ISSUED WITH COMPLAINT AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (2)(f).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: Agreed Order of revocation.

23-0019 A MG0817 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.035 (5). And 201 KAR 2:225 Section 2 (3). And 201 KAR 2:100.

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 500 dollar fine.

23-0019 B 007309 PROPOSED SETTLEMENT VIA AGREED ORDER

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And 201 KAR 2:205 Section 2 (3)(b).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that an agreed order (with the terms below) should be issued to attempt resolution of the case informally. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

Terms: 500 dollar fine.

23-0021 015700 LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO BE ISSUED

Alleged Violation of Law: KRS 315.121 (1)(a). And KRS 315.121 (1)(c)1. and KRS 315.121 (3).

Anthony Tagavi moved that there is a preponderance of the evidence of a violation of law on all charges and that a letter of reprimand should be issued. John Fuller seconded, and the motion passed unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT: Anthony Tagavi moved to adjourn. John Fuller, and the motion passed unanimously. Anthony Tagavi adjourned the meeting at 3:15 p.m.